

No. 07-371

FILED

DEC 7 - 2007

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

BRENT TAYLOR,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT A. STURGELL, ADMINISTRATOR,
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION, AND
THE FAIRCHILD CORPORATION,

Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the District of Columbia Circuit**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

CATHERINE E. STETSON *
HOGAN & HARTSON LLP
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 637-5491

N. THOMAS CONNALLY
MICHAEL M. SMITH
HOGAN & HARTSON LLP
8300 Greensboro Drive
Suite 1100
McLean, VA 22102

* Counsel of Record

*Counsel for Respondent
The Fairchild Corporation*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
INTRODUCTION.....	1
COUNTERSTATEMENT.....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT.....	5
I. THERE IS NO RELEVANT DIVISION AMONG THE FEDERAL COURTS OF APPEALS.....	6
A. Courts Faced with a Privity Question Examine the Facts of Each Case—Not Merely Whether a “Legal Relationship” Exists Between the Parties.....	6
B. Whether Notice Of and an Opportunity To Participate in the First Litigation Is Required for Res Judicata Depends on the Factual Circumstances of Each Case.....	9
II. THE DECISION DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT.....	10
III. THE D.C. CIRCUIT’S DECISION IS CORRECT.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	Page
<i>Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A. v. Celotex Corp.</i> , 56 F.3d 343 (2nd Cir. 1995)	6
<i>Eddy v. Waffle House, Inc.</i> , 482 F.3d 674 (4th Cir. 2007).....	7
<i>EEOC v. Pemco Aeroplex, Inc.</i> , 383 F.3d 1280 (11th Cir. 2004)	7
<i>Gonzalez v. Banco Cent. Corp.</i> , 27 F.3d 751 (1st Cir. 1994).....	9
<i>Gustafson v. Johns</i> , 213 Fed. App'x 872 (11th Cir. 2007).....	7
<i>Jaffree v. Wallace</i> , 837 F.2d 1461 (11th Cir. 1988).....	7
<i>Perez v. Volvo Car Corp.</i> , 247 F.3d 303 (1st Cir. 2001).....	9,10
<i>Richards v. Jefferson County</i> , 517 U.S. 793 (1996).....	3,11
<i>Saylor v. United States</i> , 315 F.3d 664 (6th Cir. 2003).....	8
<i>Tice v. American Airlines, Inc.</i> , 162 F.3d 966 (7th Cir. 1998)	10
 RULE:	
Sup. Ct. R. 10.....	5
 TREATISE:	
18A Charles Alan Wright <i>et al.</i> , Federal Practice and Procedure § 4457 (2d ed. 2002).....	8
